
 
 
Materiel and Procurement Services / Services du materiel et des acquisitions 
Procurement Hub – Fredericton / Centre d’approvisionnement – bureau de Fredericton 
301 Bishop Drive / 301, allée Bishop  
Fredericton (N-B) E3C 2M6 
 
 

F5211-180031 
 
23 Feb 2018/ le 23 févr 2018 
 
Subject/ Object: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL / DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION F5211-180031 
 Acquisition of Oceanographic In Situ Data of Scientifically Controlled Quality / Acquisition de      
 données océanographiques in situ de qualité contrôlée scientifiquement 
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 / ADDENDA N

O
 1 

 
 
Further to the above- mentioned Request for Proposal documentation previously forwarded to your 
firm, Addendum (#1) is hereby issued.  
 
Pour faire suite à la documentation d’accompagnement de l’appel d’offres susmentionné transmise à 
votre entreprise, l’Addenda n

o 1
 est émis. 

 
 
 

 
Questions and Answers  / Questions et réponses: 

 
Insert:    4.1.3 Evaluation of Price - Canadian / Foreign Bidders 
                        SACC Manual Clause A0222T (2014-06-26) 
 
Insérez:  4.1.3 Évaluation du prix - soumissionnaires établis au Canada et à l'étranger 
                        Guide des CCUA Clause A0222T (2014-06-26)  
 
______________________________ 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/standard-acquisition-clauses-and-conditions-manual/5/A/A0222T/4
https://achatsetventes.gc.ca/politiques-et-lignes-directrices/guide-des-clauses-et-conditions-uniformisees-d-achat/5/A/A0222T/4

